
7th Grade Landing Page: Team 1 and 2 
 

For the weeks of June 15 - June 19 

Dear Students and Parent/Guardians: 
Welcome to the last week of school! 
 
Unless otherwise noted, all assignments are due this Wednesday, June 17th at noon! 
 
Thank you for your hard work during this Distance Learning Experience. Finish strong and enjoy your summer! 
 

Students - continue to check your school email twice a day. Try to check once in the morning and once in the afternoon.  

Team 1 School Counselor: Mrs. Penny Pomeroy ppomeroy@cortlandschools.org  
Team 2 School Counselor: Mrs. Shannon Constantino sconstantino@cortlandschools.org  

7-8 School Social Worker: Ms. Leslie Patriarco lpatriarco@cortlandschools.org  
7-8 School Psychologist: Mr. Brandon Prosser bprosser@cortlandschools.org  

ELA 
Mrs. Donna Murphy 

dmurphy@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F  

 
Mrs. Stephanie Passeri-Densmore 

spasseri@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 10 AM-1 PM 

 
All students should make sure to turn in the 
Final Novel Entry and reaction to the movie by 
the end of Tuesday June 16.   
 
The latest teachers are allowed to turn in 
assignments is Wednesday June 17 at noon. 
 
All late and extra credit assignments must be 
turned in by then.  Please don’t wait until the 
last minute. 
 
Specific instructions for all assignments are on 

Math 
Mr. Dan Camillo (Team 2) 

dcamillo@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: Daily 9 to 11 and 1 to 3 

Mr. Justin Dorman (Team 1) 
jdorman@cortlandschools.org  

Office Hours: Daily 8 to 3. 
Mrs. Pallassino 

spallassino@corlandschools.org  
Email anytime  

 
Math 7/7A Directions 

●​ Use Google Classroom to finish the 
2019-20 school year 

Math 7      1.  Puzzle        
     Assigned Monday 6/15  (due 6/16) 
Math 7A    1.  Puzzle       
    Assigned Monday 6/15 (due 6/16) 

●​ Complete and submit and back work 
from the 4th quarter 
All Back Work Due by Noon 

Science 
Mrs. Amy Hathaway (Team 1) 

asundheim@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 1-3, M-F 

Mr. Brian Tasselmyer (Team 2) 
btasselmyer@cortlandschools.org  

Office Hours: 11-1,M-F 
Mrs. Pallassino (Team 2) 

spallassino@corlandschools.org  
Email anytime  

 
 
Directions: 
●​ WE’RE AT THE END OF THE SCHOOL 

YEAR! HOORAY! 
●​ Click here for this week’s plan! 
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Google Classroom. Contact your teachers for 
any needed help. 
 

Mrs. Pallassino 
spallassino@corlandschools.org  

Email anytime  
 
Applied ELA: 
 

Fran Speight & Jake Chapin 
fspeight@cortlandschools.org 
jchapin@cortlandschools.org 

 
This past week we finished  watching  and 
discussing the movie based on Freak the 
Mighty. On ZOOM this week, we will be going 
over unfinished assignments and saying 
goodbye for the summer!  Please encourage 
your student to get caught up by the last day to 
submit work--Wednesday June 17th.  Please  
check google classroom for any assignments 
that need to be finished or resubmitted after 
corrections--many people have unfinished 
assignments.  ZOOM ELA class will be 
Monday and Wednesday at 1 pm. Please 
check google classroom for assigned work 
and for meeting links. 
 
 
Mr. Chapin and Mrs. Speight can be reached 
at jchapin@cortlandschools.org and 
fspeight@cortlandschools.org 
 

Wednesday 6/17 
●​ Check School Tools  
ENJOY YOUR SUMMER 

 
Applied Math 7:  
Mr. Paul Drexler 

pdrexler@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: Daily 8-3, M-F 

Mrs. Fran Speight 
fspeight@cortlandschools.org 
Office Hours: Daily 8-3, M-F 

 
This week we have just one more ZOOM 
class on Tuesday from 9-9:30. We will be 
wrapping up our time together with a “what 
did you learn this year in math” discussion! 
 

Social Studies 
Mr. Cory Giroux (Team 2) 

cgiroux@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: ~9-11, M-F 

Mr. Noel Passeri (Team 1) 

Art 
Ms. Judy Cogan (Team 1 & 2) 
jcogan@cortlandschools.org  

Office ,Hours: 12-3:00pm 
 

Home and Career Skills 
Mrs. Jen Drake (Team 2) 

jdrake@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 10-12, M-F 
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npasseri@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: ~1-3, M-F  

 
Mrs. Pallassino 

spallassino@corlandschools.org  
Email anytime  

 
7th Grade Social Studies with Mr. Giroux and 
Mr. Passeri will operate through Google 
Classroom. Assignments and directions are in 
each of your assigned Google Classes. Our 
‘office hours’ are posted above and will happen 
primarily through email. 

This is the last week of the year! I wish we 
could have been together, but I am happy that 
everyone seems to be safe and healthy.  
 
All assignments must be turned in by 
Wednesday, June 17 at 3:00. No work will 
be accepted after that.  
 
I hope you all have a safe and happy summer!  

 
●​  This is our last week of distance 

learning!  Please go into School Tool 
to check your grade and make a list 
of all missing assignments that you 
need to complete. 

 
●​  All missing work must be made up 

by June 17th at NOON.  No late work 
will be accepted or graded after that 
time.   

 
 

General Music 
Mr. Steve Bellamy 

sbellamy@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 11-2, M-F 

Mrs. Sharon Phetteplace 
sphetteplace@cortlandschools.org  

Office Hours: 9-12, M-F 
Ms. Jennifer Rafferty 

jrafferty@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 9-12 M-F 

Directions 
●​ Insert here 

 

Physical Education 
Mr. Ben Albright (Boys’ PE) 

balbright@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F 

Mrs. McKenna L’Hommedieu (Girls’ PE) 
mlhommedieu@cortlandschools.org  

Office Hours: 8-10, M-F 
 
 
Directions: 

●​ Insert here 

Technology Education 
Mr. Rick Gamel (Team 1) 

rgamel@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 8-10, M-F 

 
●​ Please continue to grow your tomatoes 

and keep your compost bins going. I 
will see you in September!! 

 

World Languages 
Ms. Evelyne Butler 

ebutler@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 8-11am M-F 

 Live Zoom Help Sessions: 9-10 am M-F 
Directions 

●​ Insert here 
 
 

Ms. Madeline Lamberton 

String Orchestra 
Ms. Rebecca Miller 

rmiller@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 9-12, M-F 

 
Directions 

●​ Mandatory Class Meeting - Tuesday @ 
12:00 

●​ Make up work due by Tuesday night 
●​ Have a wonderful summer!  I look 

Junior High Band 
Mrs. Sharon Phetteplace 

sphetteplace@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 9-12, M-F 

 
Directions 

●​ It’s the final stretch! 
●​ Everything you need is on google 

classroom. 
●​ Be sure to complete Play your 
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mlamberton@cortlandschools.org  
Office Hours: 8:00 am to 11:00 am Monday - 

Friday 
 
Monday: catch up day/wellness 
Tuesday: wellness 
Wednesday: culture 
 
Lamberton Directions: 

Google classroom code: 
Period 4: a7ypkgb  
Period 9: 7idaurn 

 
●​ Assignments, videos, directions and 

links to helpful tools will be posted in 
Google classroom. Due dates will be 
posted in Google classroom. 

●​ Please be sure to check the 
instructions tab on Google 
classroom assignments for 
guidance. 

●​ Please be sure to log on and check 
Google classroom and e-mail often 
for updates/info and assignments. 

●​ Assignments will be posted and 
completed in Google classroom. 

 
 
Office Hours 

●​ You can contact me through g-mail  
mlamberton@cortlandschools.org​
and/or google classroom for help, 
questions, clarifications, etc. 

forward to seeing you all next year!!! 
 

instrument weeks 6, 7, 8 and watch the 
videos for weeks 6, 7, 8. 

●​ There are fun make up grade 
assignments to do to bring your grade 
up. 

 
 

 

Information Literacy 
Mrs. Kim Hay 

khay@cortlandschools.org  

Chorus 
Ms. Rafferty 

jrafferty@cortlandschools.org  

ART 
Judy Cogan 

jcogan@cortlandschools.org 
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Office Hours: 12-2, M-F 
Directions 

●​ Complete assignment #8 in Google 
Classroom. 

●​ Email me if you have any questions,I’m 
available for Zoom meetings upon 
request.   

●​ All assignments are due by 2:00PM on 
6/17/20.   

●​ I hope you have a great summer! Stay 
safe. I hope to see you this fall in the 
library at school. 

Office Hours: 9-12, M-F 
Directions 

●​ Insert 

Office Hours: 12-3:00, M-F 
 

Directions: 
●​ Insert 

                     Speech Therapy  
                        Anna Griffin: 
 

●​ Visit the speech portal link on our 
website for links and practice ideas.  

●​ You will be receiving speech-language 
packets. You do not need to return 
these.   
https://sites.google.com/cortlandschool
s.org/cortlandschools-speechtherapy/la
nguage-activities/7-12th-grade  

●​ I am  available for zoom meetings by 
request.  

●​ Office hours: Monday - Friday (8am - 
3pm) 

 
Please feel free email me at: 
agriffin@cortlandschools.org  
 

Occupational Therapy 
Liza Bourdon, MS OTR/L 

 
●​ Visit the occupational therapy portal link 

to view our website for links and 
practice ideas 
https://sites.google.com/cortlandschool
s.org/otpt/home?authuser=0  

●​ We are available for zoom meetings by 
request 

●​ Office hours: Monday - Friday (8am - 
3pm) 

 
Please email us at: 
lbourdon@cortlandschools.org  
 

Physical Therapy 
Valerie Landaeta, PT, DPT 

 
●​ Visit the physical therapy portal link to 

view our OT/PT website for links and 
practice ideas  

●​ I am available for zoom meetings by 
request 

●​ Office hours: Monday - Friday (8am - 
3pm) 

 
Please email us at: 
vlandaeta@cortlandschols.org 
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